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SHRI SHANKARSINHJI
VAGHELA :

SHRI SUKHENDRA SINGH :
SHRI D. AMAT :

Will the Minister of EXTERNAL
AFFAIRS be pleased to state :

What role has been played by the Government of India in the Colombo meect in June, 1979 regarding the en of Pakistan into non-aligned movement

THE MINISTER OF STATE IN
THE MINISTRY OF EXTERNAL
AFFAIRS (SHRI SAMARENDRA
KUNDU) : Government’s approach to requests for membership to the non-aligened movement has always been based on the principles and has been that all such requests should be adjudged on the basis of certain well-accepted criteria. At the Colombo Bureau Meeting, the Indian delegation went along witht he consensus, based on near unanimity, to recommend Pakistan’s admission as a full memiber of the Movement.

Timings of Tinsukia mail

662. SHRI CHHATRA BAHADUR
CHHETRI Will the Minister of RAILWAYS be pleased to state :

(a) whether the present timings of Tinsukia Mail are unsuitable to the peopleof Sikkim, Bhutan and Darjeeling
District ; and

(b) if so, whether itisproposed to change the timings of this train ?

THE MINISTER OF STATE IN THE
MINISTRY OF RAILWAYS (SHRI
SHEO NARAIN) : (a) Yes.

(b) No, but the question of providing through service coaches between New
Delhi and New Jalpaiguri by Tinksukia
Mailis under examination and such action asis found _feasible and justified will be taken.
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during the last three years :
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The figures shown against (i) and (‘) & . (iii) above reprrsent the amount released.
g The State P.W.D.have yet to intimate the actual expenditure.
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113. 46 WY 134,06 ¥T&@ ¥ New Railway Line Project
665. SHRI DURGA CHAND : Will
(w) o fafaw wgw Se@ A &, 1978 the Minister of RAILWAYS be pleased 83 ¥Y AT ® HAR F I%T fafus s A ;3 mfc‘é to th;l: repl'.)}'l ghizcn }tlo statred Quc;gion oA fear T @ 1 W WA &, Qo § 0. 325 0on the 15th Marcn, 1979 regarding
o ; ' laying of Railway Line during Sixth
I FuT GAT JrorATa=T qoma £y Afr Five Year Plan and state : g frafaa w0 AT of New ilway Line Projects on
i & aar ® m going’’ schemes as well as under the Sixth mw‘?“mma \ FTAAT e Plan new projects has been finalised in fafaa wfa ot 3O 74, wrgﬁ o wEE consultation with the Planning Commis-
q & grag &El ® @war # qfy, Ceme- sion ;
T # , YT (b) of so, what is the allocation (year-AR ® o & Wil afg gra QwmT aar wise) and State-wise ;
FM, wifs @ 96T ® NI F X 3T
139 % fag ufafom wim geiy e Saarew (c) the details of the projects proposed o9 gE qOwY ¥ fEar o wwar & 1 9w to be undertakenin each State during the frdw sz JmreA R gw AorTag AR WY w1 Sixth Plan year-wise ;

@ faw a®m a1 ag W ¢ 5 @A .
o aw 49. 3 fafagw wfafom (wmanfaa) (d) whether any new Railway Line oTE safed AT FFE/T =3 Project is to Le taken up in Himachal i A g A 1 Pradesh during the Sixth Plan ; and

Expenditure incurred onPathankot- (c) if so, the details thereof, if not, the Mandi Road reasons therefor ?
664. SHRI DURGA CHAND : Will THE MINISTER OF TATE IN THE
e Minister of SHIPPING AND MINISTRY OF RAILWAYS (SHRIJ
TRANSPORT be pleased to refer to the SHEO NARAIN) : (a) Not yet. reply given to Unstarred Question No.
8799 on the 26th April 1979 and state (b) Does not arise.

the expenditure incurred by the Border
Roads Organisation on the Pathankot-

Mandi Road_during the last three years (c) to (¢) . The matter has not yet (year-wise) ? been finalised. The reconstituted working group on Railways is, however

THE MINISTER OF STATE IN- considering suggestions for new line
CHARGE OF THE MINISTRRY OF e’rojectl to be undertaken in the Five
SHIP PIN G AND TRNASPORT (SHRI ear Plan period (1978-88), which CHAND RAM) : The Border Roads include Jagadhri-Baonta-Rajban B. G.
Organisation have reported the followin railwayline in Himachal Pradesh. The disbursements by them for the ro final decision in the matter will, however

